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PACIFIC PUBLIC HEALTH SURVEILLANCE NETWORK

REGIONAL LABNET / EPINET MEETING
Nadi, Fiji, 20-22 July 2015

LIST OF PARTICIPANTS

RESEAU OCEANIEN DE SURVEILLANCE DE LA SANTE PUBLIQUE

REUNION REGIONALE LABNET / EPINET
20-22 juillet 2015, Nadi, Fidji

LISTE DES PARTICIPANTS

AMERICAN SAMOA
SAMOA AMERICAINES

COOK ISLANDS
ILES COOK

FEDERATED STATES OF MICRONESIA
ETATS FEDERES DE MICRONESIE

Ms Mary Mataia
Laboratory Manager
Department of Health
P.O. Box 5666

Pago Pago 96799
American Samoa
Tel: +684 633 4606

Email: mataia@doh.as

Mr Douglas Tou

Laboratory Manager
Rarotonga Hospital Laboratory
Ministry of Health

Rarotonga

Cook Islands

Tel: +682 22 664

Email: d.tou@health.gov.ck

Ms Tereapii Nimerota

Senior Health Protection Officer
Ministry of Health

P.O. Box 109

Rarotonga

Cook Islands

Tel: +682 29100

Email: t.nimerota@health.gov.ck

Ms Lisa Barrow

National Laboratory Coordinator
Department of Health & Social Affairs
PO Box PS-70,

Palikir, Pohnpei 96941

Federated States of Micronesia

Tel: +691 320 8732

Email: Ibarrow@fsmhealth.fm
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F1JI
FIDJI

POLYNESIE FRANCAISE
FRENCH POLYNESIA

GUAM

KIRIBATI
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Dr Mike Kama

National Adviser Communicable Diseases
Ministry of Health and Medical Services
P.O. Box 16246

Suva

Fiji

Tel : +679 9986956

Email : mnkama02@gmail.com

Dr Litia Tudravu

Consultant Pathologist

Ministry of Health

Dinem House, Toorak

P.O. Box 115

Suva

Fiji

Tel: +679 321 5203

Email: litia.tudravu@health.gov.fj

Dr Tu Xuan Nhan

Assistant Director of the Diagnosis Laboratory
Institut Louis Malardé

PO Box - 98713 Papeete - Tahiti

French Polynesia

Tel: (689) 40.416.432

Fax : (689) 40.416.494

Email: tnhan@ilm.pf

Not represented / Non représenté

Mrs Bineta Ruaia

Laboratory Technician

Ministry of Health and Medical Services
P.O. Box 268

Bikenibeu, Tarawa

Kiribati

Email: binetar@gmail.com

Mr Tebikau Tibwe

Ag Chief Health Inspector
Environmental Health Services
Division of Public Health
Ministry of Health and Medical Services
P.O. Box 268

Bikenibeu, Tarawa

Kiribati

Tel: +686 28100 Ext 280
Mobile: +686 65608

Email: tnoran@gmail.com
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Mr Itibwerere Amota

Acting Laboratory Manager
Ministry of Health

Majuro Hospital

P.O. Box 16

Majuro

Republic of the Marshall Islands
Tel: +692 625 3333

Email: zbamos@gmail.com

Ms Darlene Kalise Korok

Hospital Administrator

Ministry of Health, Marshall Islands
P.O. Box 16

Marshall Islands 96960

Tel : +692 625 5660/5661

Email : korokdk@yahoo.com

Mr Allen Capelle

Laboratory Supervisor

Ministry of Health
EbeyeHospital

P.O. Box 5219

Ebeye 96970

Republic of the Marshall Islands
Tel: +692329 8029 ext 278
Email: aw_capelle@yahoo.com

Ms Jettarine Demauna

Laboratory Technician

Department of Health and Medical Services
Health Department, Government Offices,
Yaren District

Republic of Nauru

Tel: +674 5573191

Email: jettarinaa@gmail.com

Mr Vincent Scotty

Health Inspector

Ministry of Health

Republic of Nauru

Tel: +674 5573147

Email: vscotty2004@yahoo.com

Mr Juan Cabrera Duenas

Laboratory Technician

Commonwealth Healthcare Corporation

P.O. Box 500409 CK Lower Navy Hill

Saipan, MP 96950

Commonwealth of the Northern Mariana Islands
Tel: +670 484 6969

Email: juanc.duenas@gmail.com
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NIUE

NOUVELLE-CALEDONIE
NEW CALEDONIA

PALAU
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Ms Rosita S. Waldron

Epidemiology Laboratory Capacity Program Manager
Commonwealth Healthcare Corporation

P.O. Box 500409 CK Lower Navy Hill

Saipan, MP 96950

Commonwealth of the Northern Mariana Islands

Tel: +670 236 8670

Email: chitangw@gmail.com

Ms Angelica Hipa

Laboratory Technician

Department of Health

Alofi

Niue

Tel :+ 683 4100

Email : hipa_angelica@hotmail.com

Dr Antoine Biron

Pharmacien biologiste
Laboratoire d'Analyses Médicales
Institut Pasteur de Nouméa

9 Rue Paul Doumer

98 800 Nouméa Cedex

Tel : (687) 27 26 66

Fax: (687) 24 37 14

Email : abiron@pasteur.nc

Mme Clio Bouchut

Bureau de Veille sanitaire, du Controle sanitaire aux
frontiéres et des Plans d'urgence

(Surveillance, Border Health control

and Emergency plans)

Centre Santé et Voyages (CSV)\

Service de Santé Publique - DASS NC

Tél:(687) 24-37-20 F

Fax: (687) 24-37-14

Email: clio.bouchut@gouv.nc

Ms April Lyn Solang

Medical Laboratory Technician
Microbiology Department
Ministry of Health

Belau National Hospital

P.O. Box 6027

Koror 96940

Palau

Tel: +6804882149

Email: pich_april@yahoo.com
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Not represented / Non représenté

Ms Hinauri Leaupepe — Ngau Chun
Manager Lab Services

National Health Services

Private mail bag

Apia

Samoa

Tel: +685 66567

Email: HinauriL@nhs.gov.ws

Dr Saine Vaai

Assistant CEO National Surveillance & IHR Division
Ministry of Health Samoa

National Health Services

Private mail bag

Apia

Samoa

Tel: +685 68152 / 29596

Email: sainev@health.gov.ws

Mr Alfred Dofai

Chief Medical Technologist

Pathology Department

National Referral Hospital

Ministry of Health and Medical Services

Honiara

Solomon Islands

Tel: +677 23600 Ext 208/309;

Email: ADofai@nrh.gov.sb alfred.dofai@gmail.com

Ms Alison Riapiapu Sio

Head of Department

Health Emergency and Surveillance
Ministry of Health and Medical Services
P.O. Box 349

Honiara

Solomon Islands

Tel: +67723650

Email: sioalison7@gmail.com

Mr Nixon Olofisau

Infection / Surveillance Nurse

Ministry of Health and Medical Services
P.O. Box 349

Honiara

Solomon Islands

Tel: +677 7480781

Email : nolofisau@gmail.com
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TONGA Dr Seventeen Toumoua
Laboratory Manager
Public Health Division
Ministry of Health
Nuku’alofa
Tonga
Tel: +676 23200
Email: tinikavitul7@gmail.com

TOKELAU Not represented / Non représenté

TUVALU Mr Felix Koakoa
Head Medical Laboratory Scientist
Princess Margaret Hospital,
Medical Laboratory Department
Funafuti
Tuvalu
Tel: +68820480 Ext 214
Email: fkseluka@gmail.com

Ms Avanoa Homasi-Paelate

ILI Surveillance Officer / Health Education &
Promotion Officer

Princess Margaret Hospital,

Medical Laboratory Department

Funafuti

Tuvalu

Tel: +68820480 Ext 216

Email: mysabs@yahoo.com
homasipaelate@gmail.com

VANUATU Mr George Pakoa
Acting Principal Laboratory Officer
Vila Central Hospital
Laboratory Department
Ministry of Health
Republic of Vanuatu
Tel: +678 7742310
Email: jgpakoa@vanuatu.gov.vu

Mr George Worwor

National Disease Surveillance Coordinator
Ministry of Health of Vanuatu

Private Mail Bag 009

Port Vila

Republic of Vanuatu

Tel: 678 22512

Email: gwwhealth@gmail.com

WALLIS AND FUTUNA Not represented / Non représenté
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GUESTS SPEAKERS / INTERVENANTS INVITES

AUSTRALIA Dr Tony Merrit

AUSTRALIE Epidemiologist
Hunter New England Population Health,
Locked Bag 10, Wallsend,
NSW 2287
Tel.: + 61 4924 6564
Facimile: + 61 4924 6215, Switch 4924 6477,
Email: tony.merriti@hnehealth.nsw.ov.au

FI1JI Mrs Margaret Leong
FIDJI Manager Nursing Services
CWM Hospital,
GPO Box 115

Suva, Fiji Islands.

Tel: + 679 3215227,

Mobile: +679 8905044

Facsimile: +679 3303232

Email: margaret.leong@govnet.qgov.fj

NEW ZEALAND Dr Tom Kierdrzynski

NOUVELLE-ZELANDE Principal Advisor
Communicable Disease
Public Health

Clinical Leadership

Protection & Regulation

Ministry of Health

P.O. Box 5013

Wellington 6145

New Zealand

Tel: +64 4 816 3964

Mobile: +64 21573026

Email; Tomasz Kiedrzynski@moh.govt.nz
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OBSERVERS/ OBSERVATEURS

PACIFIC PARAMEDICAL TRAINING Mr Russell Cole

CENTRE Laboratory Quality Co-ordinator
Pacific ParaMedical Training Centre
P.O. Box 7013
Wellington 6242
New Zealand
Telephone: +64(4) 389-6294
Facsimile: +64(4) 389- 6295
Email: pptc@pptc.org.nz

VICTORIAN INFECTIOUS DISEASES Dr Patrick Reading

REFERENCE LABORATORY Senior Virologist
WHO Collaborating Centre for Influenza
VIDRL

10 Wreckyn Street, North Melbourne
Victoria, Australia 3051

Tel.: +61 3 9342 3917

Facsimile: +61 3 9342 3939

Email: Patrick.Reading@influenzacentre.org

PPHSN ALLIED MEMBERS REPRESENTATIVES
REPRESENTANTS DES MEMBRES ASSOCIES DU ROSSP

CENTERS FOR DISEASE CONTROL Dr Tai-Ho Chen
CDR, U.S. Public Health Service
Quarantine Medical Officer
Division of Global Migration and Quarantine
National Center for Emerging
and Zoonotic Infectious Diseases
Centers for Disease Control and Prevention
CDC Honolulu Quarantine Station
300 Rodgers Blvd #67,
Honolulu, HI 96819
Tel.: +1-808-861-8530
Fax: +1-808-861-8532

Email: tdc5@cdc.gov

PACIFIC ISLANDS HEALTH OFFICER Dr Mark Durand

ASSOCIATION (PIHOA) Regional Coordinator for Health
InformationManagement
Systems and Quality and Performance Management
PIHOA
345 Queen Street, Suite 604, Honolulu HI 96813
Tel: +1 808 537 3131
Mobile: +1 808 687 0285
Fax: +1 808 537 6858
Email:durand@pihoa.org
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Dr Virginia Hope

Director

Institute of Environmental Science and Research Ltd
(ESR)

P.O. Box 40158

Upper Hutt

Wellington

Tel.: +64 (4) 914 0727

Mobile: +64 27 216 7863
Facsimile: + 64

Email: Virginia.hope@esr.cri.nz

Ms Anaseini Batikawai

Fiji National University

Tamavua Campus

College of Medicine

Nursing and Health Servies

Kings Road, Nasinu

Suva

Fiji

Tel: +679 339 4000

Email: anaseini.batikawai@fnu.ac.fj

Dr Eric Nilles

Emerging Disease Surveillance & Response Unit
Division of Pacific Technical Support

World Health Organization

Level 4 Provident Plaza One, Downtown Boulevard
33 Ellery Street, Suva, Fiji

Tel: +679 3 323 4100

Fax: +679 3 323 4177

E-mail: nillese@wpro.who.int

Ms Jennie Musto

Emerging Disease Surveillance & Response Unit
Division of Pacific Technical Support

World Health Organization

Level 4 Provident Plaza One, Downtown Boulevard
33 Ellery Street, Suva, Fiji

Tel: +679 3 323 4100

Fax: +679 3 323 4177

E-mail: mustoj@wpro.who.int

Ms Eri Togami

Intern

Emerging Disease Surveillance & Response Unit
Division of Pacific Technical Support

World Health Organization

Level 4 Provident Plaza One, Downtown Boulevard
33 Ellery Street, Suva, Fiji

Tel: +679 3 323 4100

Fax: +679 3 323 4177

Email : togamie@wpro.who.int
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SECRETARIAT

Secretariat of the Pacific Community Dr Yvan Souares

PPHSN-CB Focal Point Deputy Director, Public Health Division
Secrétariat général de la Communauté Research, Evidence and Information Programme
du Pacifique Focal Point PPHSN Coordinating Body

Point de contact du GC du ROSSP BP D5, 98848 Noumea Cedex

Tel: +687 26 01 43
Fax: +687 26 38 18

E-mail: yvans@spc.int

Dr Adam Roth

Team leader

Surveillance and Operational Research Team
Research, Evidence and Information Programme,
SPC Public Health Division

BP D5, 98848 Noumea Cedex

Tel: +687 26 20 00

Fax: +687 26 38 18

E-mail: adamr@spc.int

Ms Salanieta Duituturaga

Team Leader

Laboratory Strengthening Team

Research, Evidence and Information Programme,
SPC Public Health Division

BP D5, 98848 Noumea Cedex

Tel: +687 26 20 00

Fax: +687 26 38 18

E-mail: salae@spc.int

Ms Salanieta Saketa

Senior Epidemiologist

Surveillance and Operational Research Team
Research, Evidence and Information Programme,
SPC Public Health Division

Suva

Tel: +679 3370733

Fax: +679 3370021

E-mail: salas@spc.int

Dr Damian Hoy

Epidemiologist

Research, Evidence and Information Programme
Public Health Division

Secretariat of the Pacific Community (SPC)

B.P. D5 - 98848 Noumea CEDEX

New Caledonia

Telephone: +687 262000

Facsimile: +687 263818

E-mail: damianh@spc.int
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Mr Jojo Merilles

Epidemiologist

Research, Evidence and Information Programme
Public Health Division

Secretariat of the Pacific Community (SPC)

B.P. D5 - 98848 Noumea CEDEX

New Caledonia

Telephone: +687 262000

Facsimile: +687 263818

E-mail: extjojom@spc.int

Ms Christelle Lepers

Surveillance Information and Communication Officer
Research, Evidence and Information Programme
Public Health Division

Secretariat of the Pacific Community (SPC)

B.P. D5 - 98848 Noumea CEDEX

New Caledonia

Telephone: +687 262000

Facsimile: +687 263818

E-mail: christellel@spc.int

Mr Vijesh Lal

PPHSN Laboratory Coordinator

Fiji Centre for Communicable Disease Control
Mataika House, Building 30, P.O. Box 16436
Tamavua, Suva

Fiji

Telephone: +679 3320066

Facsimile: +679 3378101

E-mail: vijeshl@spc.int

Ms Vicci Lawrence

Consultant Rapporteur

Secretariat of the Pacific Community (SPC)
B.P. D5 - 98848 Noumea CEDEX

New Caledonia

Telephone: +687 262000

Facsimile: +687 263818

E-mail: viccil@spc.int

Ms Béryl Fulilagi

Programme Administrator - Finance

Research, Evidence and Information Programme
Public Health Division

Secretariat of the Pacific Community (SPC)

B.P. D5 - 98848 Noumea CEDEX

New Caledonia

Telephone: +687 262000 ext. 31255

Facsimile: +687 263818

E-mail: berylf@spc.int
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Mrs Elise Benyon

Programme Administrator — Data Management
Surveillance & Operational Research Team
Research, Evidence and Information Programme
Public Health Division

Secretariat of the Pacific Community (SPC)

B.P. D5 - 98848 Noumea CEDEX

New Caledonia

Telephone: +687 260164 (Direct) and 262000
Facsimile: +687 263818

E-mail: eliseb@spc.int

SPC INTERPRETATION TEAM / EQUIPE D’INTERPRETATION DE LA CPS

Ms Rachel Cuzin

Interpreter

Interpretation — Translation section
Secretariat of the Pacific Community (SPC)
B.P. D5 - 98848 Noumea CEDEX

New Caledonia

Telephone: +687 26 20 00 Ext 31 308
Facsimile: +687 263818
Email:_rachelc@spc.int

Ms Valérie Hassan

Interpreter

Interpretation — Translation section
Secretariat of the Pacific Community (SPC)
B.P. D5 - 98848 Noumea CEDEX

New Caledonia

Telephone: +687 26 20 00 Ext 31 308
Facsimile: +687 263818

Email: Valerie@spc.int

Ms Sophie Lockner

Interpreter

Interpretation — Translation section

Secretariat of the Pacific Community (SPC)
Level 2, Lotus Building, Ratu Mara Rd, Nabua
Private Mail Bag

Suva,

Telephone: +679 3370733

Facsimile: +679 337 0021

Email: sophiel@spc.int

Mr Endar Singh

IT Technician

Secretariat of the Pacific Community (SPC)
Level 2, Lotus Building, Ratu Mara Rd, Nabua
Private Mail Bag

Suva,

Telephone: +679 3370733

Facsimile: +679 337 0021

Email: endars@spc.int
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Mr Lovoti Nasaroa

IT Technician

Secretariat of the Pacific Community (SPC)
Level 2, Lotus Building, Ratu Mara Rd, Nabua
Private Mail Bag

Suva,

Telephone: +679 3370733

Facsimile: +679 337 0021

Email: lovotin@spc.int
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